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MCAA Relays - Masters 6Stage Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Gordon Lee LeicesterM A 27:29
2 M Aldridge Rugby M 28:21
3 AndyTarry Redhill M A 29:23
4 A Robinson Harboro M A 29:26
5 Seb Shepley Tipton M A 30:13
6 Ben Danvers Kidder M 30:42
7 Martyn Brunt CoventryM 32:08
8 James Joyce NorthbrooM 33:01
9 John Fletcher RSC M 34:02

10 Paul Caruana LeamingtnM 35:24
11 Bruce Gregory Telford M A 35:49
12 David Stanton Stroud M 36:04
13 M McDonald Knowle M 37:28
14 Andrew Notley BroReddM 38:02
15 C Fentiman SparkhillM 39:19
16 Kenny Anderson Harboro M B 40:06
17 Mark Wright Tipton M B 42:03

MCAA Relays - Masters 6Stage Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Rob Sheen LeicesterM A 16:49 44:18 0
2 Greg Spellman Rugby M 17:28 45:49 0
3 William Clapp Harboro M A 16:43 46:09 + 1
4 Philip Clamp Tipton M A 16:27 46:40 + 1
5 E Combstock CoventryM 16:30 48:38 + 2
6 A Sobolewski Kidder M 18:02 48:44 0
7 Martyn McHale Redhill M A 19:48 49:11 - 4
8 Peter Fellows NorthbrooM 18:58 51:59 0
9 David Bowen RSC M 19:33 53:35 0
10 Michael Denney LeamingtnM 19:05 54:29 0
11 Mario McNamara Stroud M 18:51 54:55 + 1
12 P Anderson BroReddM 18:39 56:41 + 2
13 Steve Needs Telford M A 21:09 56:58 - 2
14 Ian Voaden Knowle M 20:35 58:03 - 1
15 Keith Best Tipton M B 18:31 1:00:34 + 2
16 Alan Fordham Harboro M B 21:15 1:01:21 0
17 Mick Edwards SparkhillM 22:28 1:01:47 - 2

Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Philip Clamp Tipton M A 16:27
2 E Combstock CoventryM 16:30
3 William Clapp Harboro M A 16:43
4 Rob Sheen LeicesterM A 16:49
5 Greg Spellman Rugby M 17:28
6 A Sobolewski Kidder M 18:02
7 Keith Best Tipton M B 18:31
8 P Anderson BroReddM 18:39
9 Mario McNamara Stroud M 18:51
10 Peter Fellows NorthbrooM 18:58

MCAA Relays - Masters 6Stage Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Dave Pearce LeicesterM A 16:44 1:01:02 0
2 Andrew Cooper Tipton M A 16:15 1:02:55 + 2
3 Martin Gore Harboro M A 17:36 1:03:45 0
4 Gary Wallace Rugby M 18:11 1:04:00 - 2
5 H Andersen CoventryM 17:56 1:06:34 0
6 Clive Greyson Redhill M A 18:01 1:07:12 + 1
7 Graham Thorley Kidder M 19:20 1:08:04 - 1
8 John Wilson NorthbrooM 18:39 1:10:38 0
9 Paul Jenkins RSC M 20:05 1:13:40 0
10 Matthew Castle Stroud M 21:39 1:16:34 + 1
11 Robert Payne LeamingtnM 22:13 1:16:42 - 1
12 Alan Elsmere BroReddM 20:14 1:16:55 0
13 Andy Hawkins Knowle M 21:04 1:19:07 + 1
14 Grahame Cooper SparkhillM 25:14 1:27:01 + 3
15 David Oram Harboro M B 29:25 1:30:46 + 1

Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Andrew Cooper Tipton M A 16:15
2 Dave Pearce LeicesterM A 16:44
3 Martin Gore Harboro M A 17:36
4 H Andersen CoventryM 17:56
5 Clive Greyson Redhill M A 18:01
6 Gary Wallace Rugby M 18:11
7 John Wilson NorthbrooM 18:39
8 Graham Thorley Kidder M 19:20
9 Paul Jenkins RSC M 20:05
10 Alan Elsmere BroReddM 20:14
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MCAA Relays - Masters 6Stage Stage 4 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Gareth Deacon LeicesterM A 30:30 1:31:32 0
2 Stuart Nelson Rugby M 28:32 1:32:32 + 2
3 M Eustace Tipton M A 29:52 1:32:47 - 1
4 Ady King Harboro M A 31:10 1:34:55 - 1
5 Andy Wetherill Redhill M A 30:02 1:37:14 + 1
6 Vince Clisham CoventryM 32:53 1:39:27 - 1
7 Bob Park Kidder M 34:29 1:42:33 0
8 Mike Wheeler NorthbrooM 34:15 1:44:53 0
9 David Liddall RSC M 34:10 1:47:50 0
10 Stephen Webb LeamingtnM 35:07 1:51:49 + 1
11 Chris Frapwell Stroud M 35:32 1:52:06 - 1
12 Ian Nutter BroReddM 38:21 1:55:16 0
13 Barry Crowley SparkhillM 41:59 2:09:00 + 1
14 Kevin Dinsdale Harboro M B 39:58 2:10:44 + 1

Fastest runners over stage 4:
1 Stuart Nelson Rugby M 28:32
2 M Eustace Tipton M A 29:52
3 Andy Wetherill Redhill M A 30:02
4 Gareth Deacon LeicesterM A 30:30
5 Ady King Harboro M A 31:10
6 Vince Clisham CoventryM 32:53
7 David Liddall RSC M 34:10
8 Mike Wheeler NorthbrooM 34:15
9 Bob Park Kidder M 34:29
10 Stephen Webb LeamingtnM 35:07

MCAA Relays - Masters 6Stage Stage 5 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Andy Hart LeicesterM A 16:58 1:48:30 0
2 Dean Hill Tipton M A 16:53 1:49:40 + 1
3 V Carroll Rugby M 17:18 1:49:50 - 1
4 Jason Pitcher Harboro M A 17:43 1:52:38 0
5 Nigel Lever Redhill M A 17:05 1:54:19 0
6 Ian Gower CoventryM 18:36 1:58:03 0
7 Paul Roberts Kidder M 20:05 2:02:38 0
8 Richard Hodge NorthbrooM 18:42 2:03:35 0
9 Colin McAuley RSC M 17:21 2:05:11 0
10 Clive Dent BroReddM 18:06 2:13:22 + 2
11 Graham Roberts LeamingtnM 22:05 2:13:54 - 1
12 Chris Young Stroud M 22:16 2:14:22 - 1
13 Gavin Kidman SparkhillM 25:42 2:34:42 0

MCAA Relays - Masters 6Stage Stage 6 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Danny Keating LeicesterM A 16:30 2:05:00 0
2 R O’Sullivan Tipton M A 16:51 2:06:31 0
3 Terry Egan Rugby M 17:31 2:07:21 0
4 Sean Fenwick Harboro M A 16:06 2:08:44 0
5 Paul Newton Redhill M A 17:07 2:11:26 0
6 Michael Peters CoventryM 18:50 2:16:53 0
7 Mark Hawkins Kidder M 19:16 2:21:54 0
8 Matthew Lumley RSC M 21:05 2:26:16 + 1
9 J Nicholson NorthbrooM 23:54 2:27:29 - 1
10 Paul Atkins BroReddM 18:41 2:32:03 0
11 Graham Garlick LeamingtnM 19:15 2:33:09 0
12 M Humphreys Stroud M 20:35 2:34:57 0

Fastest runners over stage 5:
1 Dean Hill Tipton M A 16:53
2 Andy Hart LeicesterM A 16:58
3 Nigel Lever Redhill M A 17:05
4 V Carroll Rugby M 17:18
5 Colin McAuley RSC M 17:21
6 Jason Pitcher Harboro M A 17:43
7 Clive Dent BroReddM 18:06
8 Ian Gower CoventryM 18:36
9 Richard Hodge NorthbrooM 18:42
10 Paul Roberts Kidder M 20:05

Fastest runners over stage 6:
1 Sean Fenwick Harboro M A 16:06
2 Danny Keating LeicesterM A 16:30
3 R O’Sullivan Tipton M A 16:51
4 Paul Newton Redhill M A 17:07
5 Terry Egan Rugby M 17:31
6 Paul Atkins BroReddM 18:41
7 Michael Peters CoventryM 18:50
8 Graham Garlick LeamingtnM 19:15
9 Mark Hawkins Kidder M 19:16
10 M Humphreys Stroud M 20:35
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Masters 6Stage — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 LeicesterCoritanianAcM ‘A’ 2:05:00
1 Gordon Lee (1) 27:29 2 Rob Sheen (1) 16:49
3 Dave Pearce (1) 16:44 4 Gareth Deacon (1) 30:30
5 AndyHart (1) 16:58 6 Danny Keating (1) 16:30

2 TiptonHarriersMasters ‘A’ 2:06:31
1 Seb Shepley (5) 30:13 2 Philip Clamp (4) 16:27
3 Andrew Cooper (2) 16:15 4 M Eustace (3) 29:52
5 Dean Hill (2) 16:53 6 R O’Sullivan (2) 16:51

3 Rugby&NorthamptonAcM 2:07:21
1 M Aldridge (2) 28:21 2 Greg Spellman (2) 17:28
3 Gary Wallace (4) 18:11 4 Stuart Nelson (2) 28:32
5 V Carroll (3) 17:18 6 Terry Egan (3) 17:31

4 HarboroughAcMasters ‘A’ 2:08:44
1 A Robinson (4) 29:26 2 William Clapp (3) 16:43
3 MartinGore (3) 17:36 4 AdyKing (4) 31:10
5 Jason Pitcher (4) 17:43 6 Sean Fenwick (4) 16:06

5 RedhillRoadRunnersMasters ‘A’ 2:11:26
1 AndyTarry (3) 29:23 2 MartynMcHale (7) 19:48
3 Clive Greyson (6) 18:01 4 Andy Wetherill (5) 30:02
5 Nigel Lever (5) 17:05 6 Paul Newton (5) 17:07

6 CoventryGodivaMasters 2:16:53
1 MartynBrunt (7) 32:08 2 E Combstock (5) 16:30
3 H Andersen (5) 17:56 4 Vince Clisham (6) 32:53
5 Ian Gower (6) 18:36 6 Michael Peters (6) 18:50

7 Kidderminster&StourportAcM 2:21:54
1 Ben Danvers (6) 30:42 2 A Sobolewski (6) 18:02
3 Graham Thorley (7) 19:20 4 Bob Park (7) 34:29
5 Paul Roberts (7) 20:05 6 Mark Hawkins (7) 19:16

8 RoyalSuttonColdfieldAcM 2:26:16
1 John Fletcher (9) 34:02 2 David Bowen (9) 19:33
3 Paul Jenkins (9) 20:05 4 David Liddall (9) 34:10
5 Colin McAuley (9) 17:21 6 Matthew Lumley (8) 21:05

9 NorthbrookAcMasters 2:27:29
1 James Joyce (8) 33:01 2 Peter Fellows (8) 18:58
3 John Wilson (8) 18:39 4 Mike Wheeler (8) 34:15
5 Richard Hodge (8) 18:42 6 J Nicholson (9) 23:54

10 Bromsgrove&RedditchAcM 2:32:03
1 Andrew Notley (14) 38:02 2 P Anderson (12) 18:39
3 Alan Elsmere (12) 20:14 4 Ian Nutter (12) 38:21
5 Clive Dent (10) 18:06 6 Paul Atkins (10) 18:41

11 LeamingtonC&AcMasters 2:33:09
1 Paul Caruana (10) 35:24 2 Michael Denney (10) 19:05
3 Robert Payne (11) 22:13 4 Stephen Webb (10) 35:07
5 Graham Roberts(11) 22:05 6 Graham Garlick (11) 19:15

12 Stroud & District Ac Masters 2:34:57
1 David Stanton (12) 36:04 2 Mario McNamara (11) 18:51
3 Matthew Castle (10) 21:39 4 Chris Frapwell (11) 35:32
5 Chris Young (12) 22:16 6 M Humphreys (12) 20:35

Incomplete Teams:
Sparkhill Harriers Masters

1 C Fentiman (15) 39:19 2 Mick Edwards (17) 22:28
3 Grahame Cooper(14) 25:14 4 Barry Crowley (13) 41:59
5 Gavin Kidman (13) 25:42

HarboroughAcMasters ‘B’
1 Kenny Anderson (16) 40:06 2 Alan Fordham (16) 21:15
3 David Oram (15) 29:25 4 Kevin Dinsdale (14) 39:58

Knowle&DorridgeRcMasters
1 M McDonald (13) 37:28 2 Ian Voaden (14) 20:35
3 Andy Hawkins (13) 21:04

TelfordAcMasters ‘A’
1 Bruce Gregory (11) 35:49 2 Steve Needs (13) 21:09

TiptonHarriersMasters ‘B’
1 MarkWright (17) 42:03 2 Keith Best (15) 18:31
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Fastest of all long legs
1 Gordon Lee LeicesterM A 27:29
2 M Aldridge Rugby M 28:21
3 Stuart Nelson Rugby M 28:32
4 AndyTarry Redhill M A 29:23
5 A Robinson Harboro M A 29:26
6 M Eustace Tipton M A 29:52
7 Andy Wetherill Redhill M A 30:02
8 Seb Shepley Tipton M A 30:13
9 Gareth Deacon LeicesterM A 30:30
10 Ben Danvers Kidder M 30:42
11 Ady King Harboro M A 31:10
12 Martyn Brunt CoventryM 32:08
13 Vince Clisham CoventryM 32:53
14 James Joyce NorthbrooM 33:01
15 John Fletcher RSC M 34:02
16 David Liddall RSC M 34:10

17 Mike Wheeler NorthbrooM 34:15
18 Bob Park Kidder M 34:29
19 Stephen Webb LeamingtnM 35:07
20 Paul Caruana LeamingtnM 35:24
21 Chris Frapwell Stroud M 35:32
22 Bruce Gregory Telford M A 35:49
23 David Stanton Stroud M 36:04
24 M McDonald Knowle M 37:28
25 Andrew Notley BroReddM 38:02
26 Ian Nutter BroReddM 38:21
27 C Fentiman SparkhillM 39:19
28 Kevin Dinsdale Harboro M B 39:58
29 Kenny Anderson Harboro M B 40:06
30 Barry Crowley SparkhillM 41:59
31 Mark Wright Tipton M B 42:03

Fastest of all short legs
1 Sean Fenwick Harboro M A 16:06
2 Andrew Cooper Tipton M A 16:15
3 Philip Clamp Tipton M A 16:27
4 Danny Keating LeicesterM A 16:30
= E Combstock CoventryM 16:30
6 William Clapp Harboro M A 16:43
7 Dave Pearce LeicesterM A 16:44
8 Rob Sheen LeicesterM A 16:49
9 R O’Sullivan Tipton M A 16:51
10 Dean Hill Tipton M A 16:53
11 Andy Hart LeicesterM A 16:58
12 Nigel Lever Redhill M A 17:05
13 Paul Newton Redhill M A 17:07
14 V Carroll Rugby M 17:18
15 Colin McAuley RSC M 17:21
16 Greg Spellman Rugby M 17:28
17 Terry Egan Rugby M 17:31
18 Martin Gore Harboro M A 17:36
19 Jason Pitcher Harboro M A 17:43
20 H Andersen CoventryM 17:56
21 Clive Greyson Redhill M A 18:01
22 A Sobolewski Kidder M 18:02
23 Clive Dent BroReddM 18:06
24 Gary Wallace Rugby M 18:11
25 Keith Best Tipton M B 18:31
26 Ian Gower CoventryM 18:36
27 John Wilson NorthbrooM 18:39

= P Anderson BroReddM 18:39
29 Paul Atkins BroReddM 18:41
30 Richard Hodge NorthbrooM 18:42
31 Michael Peters CoventryM 18:50
32 Mario McNamara Stroud M 18:51
33 Peter Fellows NorthbrooM 18:58
34 Michael Denney LeamingtnM 19:05
35 Graham Garlick LeamingtnM 19:15
36 Mark Hawkins Kidder M 19:16
37 Graham Thorley Kidder M 19:20
38 David Bowen RSC M 19:33
39 Martyn McHale Redhill M A 19:48
40 Paul Jenkins RSC M 20:05
= Paul Roberts Kidder M 20:05
42 Alan Elsmere BroReddM 20:14
43 M Humphreys Stroud M 20:35
= Ian Voaden Knowle M 20:35
45 Andy Hawkins Knowle M 21:04
46 Matthew Lumley RSC M 21:05
47 Steve Needs Telford M A 21:09
48 Alan Fordham Harboro M B 21:15
49 Matthew Castle Stroud M 21:39
50 Graham Roberts LeamingtnM 22:05
51 Robert Payne LeamingtnM 22:13
52 Chris Young Stroud M 22:16
53 Mick Edwards SparkhillM 22:28
54 J Nicholson NorthbrooM 23:54
55 Grahame Cooper SparkhillM 25:14
56 Gavin Kidman SparkhillM 25:42
57 David Oram Harboro M B 29:25


